Manhasset Youth Self-Report o
Underage Drinking
ABOVE National Norm they hear you

Underage Drinking is Dangerous!

Drinking Alcohol in the Past 30 Days - not just a sip or taste!
* 5.6% of 8th graders (14.4/257) report drinking — National Norm is 10.2%
* 38.3% of 10th graders (96/251) report drinking — National Norm is 25.7%
* 65.6 % of 12th graders (129.2/197) report drinking — National Norm is 39.2%

Binge Drinking (5 or more alcoholic drinks in a row in the past 2 weeks
- one or more times)

* 2% of 8th graders (5.1/257) report binge drinking — National Norm is 5.1%

* 20.5% of 10th graders (51.5/251) report binge drinking — National Norm is 13.7%

* 47.4% of 12th graders (93.4/197) report binge drinking — National Norm is 22.1%
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OF TEENS THAT DRANK ALCOHOL IN THE PAST YEAR:

Teens have easy access & drink in many places

students got it at a party.
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0% of 8th grade students, 9.1% of 10th grade students, and 48% of 12th grade
students bought alcohol themselves from a store.

51.9% of 8th grade students, 84.3% of 10th grade students, and 85.8% of 12th grade
14.8% of 8th grade students, 56.2% of 10th grade students, and 72.3% of 12th grade
students got it from someone | know under age 21.

11.1% of 8th grade students, 46.7% of 10th grade students, and 58.6% of 12th grade

students drank at an open area like a park, beach or back road.

students drank in a car.
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2.8% of 8th grade students, 19.2% of 10th grade students, and 46.9% of 12th grade

There’s no place like home

Drank alcohol at my home or someone else’s home

WI T H O U T any parent permission
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Drank alcohol at someone else’s home

WI T H their parent’s permission
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Source: 2015 Bach Harrison Prevention Needs Assessment Survey of Manhasset Public School Students Grades 8, 10 & 12

|
Talk. They Hear You. You Can Make A Difference.
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